KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

P8 A\ tna g g September 1999
; orm must be Typed
[ . . &

WELL COMPLETION FORM .
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
™
Operator: License# 04824 APINO. 15- 15-067-21581-0000
Name: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC. County GRANT
Address ATTN:  LINDA KELLY - ROOM 1325 - Ni_-_SE_-_SE Sec._33 Twp. 295 S.R 37y [IE[X]W
City/State/Zip TRVING, TX 75039 1250 FSL Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC. 1250"' FEL Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: _| INDA KELLY f?b Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
~C )
Phone ( 972) 444-9001 0(:\; / [/% (circle one) NE NW sSwW
Contractor: Name: __ VAL DRILLING ‘ﬁs ﬁ@ ?ga’ Lease Name _HINDMARSH well# —2-33R
License: 5822 M//{'\l " Field Name  PANOMA
=11f L.q
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation _COUNCIL GROVE
Designate Type of Completion Elevation: Ground 30]3 ! Kelley Bushing 3083
X__ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth _3207" Plug Back Total Depth __ 3180
oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 613 Feet
X__Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Dry _ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) If yes, show depth set Feet
1f Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate |1 completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name: Drilling Fiuid Management Plan . / i /
(Data must be collected from the Reséfve Pif) /( é 2 7
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 1000 ppm  Fluid volume __3000 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used DRY OUT/EVAPORATION/BACKFILL
Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCEES
—___ Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No. Lease Name License No.
07/31/04 08/04/04 09/14/04 Quarter Sec. Twp. SR edw
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County Docket No.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule
82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL
CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

t of my knowledge.

All requirements of fne statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are completé anli carrectto/th
Signature Mtﬁf

o

Titte ENGINEERING TECH

Date 10/06/04

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworpto-before me this 6t
20 2004 . "~

Notary Public ~ \r5%—¢ -

/

) If Denied, Yes [ | Date:
Wireline Log Received

Date Commission Expires  May 21, 2005

W’

il ist Report Received
I 1y, . -
\eetize,  ANGIE G. HERNANDEDistifbution
»2  Notary Public, State of Texas

o}

My iSSiON EXQITEs
May 21, 2005

.
s
ety




Operator Name PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA, INC.

Side Two

Sec.

33  Twp. 295 SR 37W

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important to|
tested, time tool open and closed, flo
temperature, fluid recovery,

Electric Wireline Logs

E] East

m West

County

ps and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill
wing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
and flow rates if gas to surface during test.
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Lease Name HINDMARSH

Well# 2-33R

GRANT 2

stem tests giving interval
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all

D”"(Et‘fa’é‘hTfﬁbsitLﬂ;‘?"s heets.) [[] Yes No m Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datums D Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [] Yes [X] No Name Top Datum
Cores Taken []Yes [X]No
FlcticLog Fun X Yes [N CHASE 2408 MD
(Submit Gopy.) KRIDER 2435 MD
List All E.Logs Run: FT. RILEY 2614"' MD
PHOTO DENSITY COMP NEUTRON LOG ,
ARRAY INDUCTION ELECTRIC LOG COUNCIL GROVE 2717 MD
CASING RECORD [Xj New‘|:| Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 243 613" LT. PREM+ 375 2%CaCl2
PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.54 3207 LT PREM+ 540 2%CaC12
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used iti
Perforate Top Bottomn Y| Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per F PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Sgeeze Record
ots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 2724 - 3102 ACDZ 6000 GAL 15% HCLFe. FLSH 77.9
BBL 2% KCL. FRAC 14000 GAL WFG20, +
49,723GAL WFG30+17,490# MESH SAND
+ 101,680# 16/30 OTTAWA SAND
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 3/8" 3122 N/A L] Yes [x] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
09/16 /b 4 [[JFlowing [X]Pumping []Gas Litt [[] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 125 0 - - - -
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[] Vented Sold  [7] Used on Lease [[] Open Hole [X] Perforation [[] Pually Comp. [] Commingled 2724' - 3102

(If vented, submit ACO-1 8)

D Other (Specify)




o LotoL 8 2004
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INVOICE

VAR A B LE TN ]

HALLIBURTCIN

Halliburton Epergy Services, Inc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Wire Transfer Information
Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:

Invoice Date: August 01, 2004

Invoice Number: 92718391

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:
P.O. Box 1598

Liberal, KS 67905-1598

Us

Tel: (620)624-3879

Fax: (620)624-9745

TO:

PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC
OPERATIONS DEPT,

PO BOX 1006

ULYSSES KS 67880

Rig Name:
Well Name: PIONEER NAT. HINDMARSH 2-33R, GRANT
Ship to: ULYSSES, K5 67880

‘ GRANT
{Job Date: August 01, 2004
Cust, PO No.: NA
Payment Terms: net due 45 days
Quote No.: 21120433
Sales Order No.: 3211200
Manual Ticket No.:
Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W. Ship Pt.

Ultimate Destination Ceumtry: US
Customer Account No.: 304606

Contract No.:
Contract from:
Contract to:

7521 PSL - CMT SURFACE CASING - BOM 1.00 {JOB
JPO10
1 "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 40.000] MI 5.70 228.00 123.124 104.88
000-117
Number of Units 1 unit
86955 ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 40.000| MI 0.26 10.40 10.40
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 172
TON/PER MI
Number of Units 1 unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI 40.000 ] M1 3.36 134.40 72.58- 61.82
000-119 ‘
Number of Units 1 unit |
86954 ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 40.000 | MI 0.09 3.60 3.60
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1
1/2TON/PER/MI
Number of Units 1 unit
16091 Z1 - PUMPING CHARGE 1.000| BA 2,538.00 2,538.00 1,370.524 1,167.48
001-016
DEPTH 700
FEET/METERS (FT/M) FT
132 PORTABLE DAS./DAY/IOB,ZI 1.000{JOB 1,039.00 1,039.00 561.06- 477.94
045050
NUMBER OF DAYS 1 Days
142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/Q ADC./IOB, 1.000} EA 718.00 718.00 387.72- 330.28
046-070
NUMBER OF JOBS 1 Job '}
PAGE 1 OF 3
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INVOICE - RECE'VED

»
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ALLIBURTON

 Halliburton Euergy Services, Inc.

Continuation

UCT 08 2003

/ KCC WICHITA

Remit To : P.O, Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoice Date: August 01, 2004 Invoice Number: 92718391
Material
*100005053] Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi 9.000| SK 135.40 1,218.60 658.04- 560.56
509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 94-
97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG
*100012205| Cement- Class C / Premium Plus 175.000] SK 25.07 4,387.25 2,369.12- 2,018.13
504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -
CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK
3965 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI|  411.000|CF 3.20 1,315.20 710.21- 604.99
500-207
NUMBER OF EACH 1 each
76400 Zi MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 357.000] M1 1.95 696.15 375.924 320.23
: 500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MLMIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |ton
87605 Z1 FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT 357.000{MI | ‘ 0.09 32.13 32.13
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 jton
Total 19,954.36 10,475.644 9.478.72
| Sales Tax - State 302.18
INVOICE TOTAL . ' 9,780.90
RECEIVED || | o
MIDCONTINENT
HUGOTON PROD.
o A EE
venoor | 7 174, (& .
“LSEMJELL [EEN sus Amount. LT ~eee, ot
Vg -
Zllo B X OO T |y ZZEQL T T =7 Jod
A1 /O
]
€8 —
A FY econty [Be& | &/ri/oof
Payment Terms: ) customer does not have an spproved open account with Halliburton, all sumg are payable in cash at the time of performance of services
or delivery of equipment, products, or materials. I customer has an approved open account, Invoices are payable on the twentieth day
atter date of involce. Customer agrees to pay interest on unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest fawful comracy
raté applicable, but never o exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburtan employs an attornsy for collection of any amount, Customer
3grees to pay attorney feas of 20% of tha unpait account, plus alt collection and court costs,

" * - Taxable item

| R —

PAGE 3 OF 3




INVOICE

Remit To :

HALLIBURTON

| Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

P.C. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

RECEIVED
OCT 08 2004
KCC WICHITA

Continuation

Material
74038

*100003147

*100004727

*100004702

*100013933

*100004521

*100004616

*100004642

*100005045

372867

*14241

|

*100005049)

Invoice Date: August 01, 2004

Deseription

ZI PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-IST D
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)

PLUG.CMTG,TOP PLSTC,8-5/8 IN 2
999 402.15111 / PLUG -
CMTG - TOP PLASTIC - 8-5/8 IN. ¢
24-49# - 7.580 MIN/8.097 MAX CSG
ID - / SYNTHETIC SERVICE

SHOE - GUIDE - 8-5/8 8RD
12A825.217 / SHOE - GUIDE - 8-
5/8 8RD

VALVE ASSY-INSERT FLOAT-8-5/8
24A- B15.19502 / VALVE ASSY -
INSERT FLOAT - 8-5/8 BRD / CSG
244

FILLUP ASSY - 1.500 ID - 7 IN.
815.19405 / FILLUP ASSY - 1.500
ID - 7 IN. - 8-5/8 / INSERT FLOAT
VALVE

CENTRALIZER ASSY - 8-5/8 CSG X
40806.61048 / CENTRALIZER ASSY

- 8-5/8 C8G X 12-1/4 t HOLE -

HINGED - W/WELDED STANDARD / RBOW!

BASKET-CMT-8-5/8 CSG-SLIP-ON-S
806.71460 / BASKET - CEMENT -
8-5/8 CSG - SLIP-GN / - STEEL
BOWS - CANVAS

CLP.LIM,8 5/8 FRICT,WTH DOGS
XXXXXXX 806.72750 / CLAMP -
LIMIT - 8-5/8 - FRICTION - /
W/DOGS

HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT
HALLIBURTON WELD-A KIT

Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
CMT

SBM Halliburton Light Premium
504-120

Chemical - Flocele (25 Ib sk)
XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK

F

1.000{ EA

1.000| EA

1.000| EA

1000/ EA |

1.0001 EA

1.000| EA

1.000| EA

2.000| EA

200.000| SK

94.000] LB

UOM
o

Days

Amount Amount Amount
P s ————

Inveice Number: 92718391
Base Unit Gross

832.00 832.00 449.28+ 382.72

244.49 244.49 117.35- 127.14

383.14 383.14 183.91- 199.23

424.03 424.03 203.54+ 220.49

93.87 93.87 45,06 48.81

109.77 439.08 210.76 228.32

372.98 372.98 179.03 193.95

53.64 53.64 25.75- 27.89

41.80 41.80 20.06- 21.74

140.40 280.80 280.80

20.60 4,120.00 2,224.80- 1,895.20

3.70 347.80 187.81- 159.99

* - Taxable item

PAGE 2 OF 3




INVOICE -~

HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Wire Transfer Information
Account Number:
ABA Routing Number:

/

o

Invoice Date: August 05, 2004

Invoice Number: 92722450

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Rig Name:
Well Name: PIONEER NAT. HINDMARSH 2-33R, GRANT

P.O. Box 1598 Ship to: ULYSSES, KS 67880
Liberal, KS 67905-1598 GRANT
us Job Date: Avgust 05, 2004
Tel: {(620)624-3879 Cust. PO No.: NA
Fax: (620)624-9745 Payment Terms: net due 45 days
Quote No.: 21120434
TO: Sales Order No.: 3215043
* Manual Ticket No.:
PIONEER NATURAL RES U S A INC Shipping Point: LIBERAL Hwy 54 W, Ship Pt.
OPERATIONS DEPT. Ultimate Destination Country; US
PO BOX 1006 Customer Account No.: 304606
ULYSSES KS 67880 Contract No.:
Contract from:
Contract to;
Gross Net
Material Armount Amount
7523 PSL - CMT PRODUCTION CASING - 1.00 [JOB
JP0O35
1 "ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES B 40.000 | MI 3.70 228.00 123.12- 104.88
000-117
Number of Units 1 unit
86955 ZI FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 1 40.000| M1 0.26 10.40 10.40
FUEL SURCHG-HEAVY TRKS >1 12
TON/PER MI
Number of Units ! unit
2 MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZJ 40.000| MI 3.36 134.40 72.58- 61.82
000-119
Number of Units 1 unit
86954 ZI FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS < 1 40,000 MI, 0.09 3.60 3.60
FUEL SURCHG-CARS/PICKUPS <1
12TON/PER/MI
Number of Units 1 unit
16061 Zl - PUMPING CHARGE 1.0001 EA 3.018.00 3,018.00 [,629.72- 1,388.28
001-016
DEPTH 3,100
FEET/METERS (FT/M) FT
|
132 PORTABLE DAS,/DAY/JOB,ZI 1.000] JOB 1,039.00 1,039,00 561.06- 477.94
045-050
NUMBER OF DAYS 1 Days
142 AXIAL FLOW MIXER,W/0 ADC /JORB, £.000| EA 718.00 718.00 387.72 330.28
046-070
NUMBER OF JOBS i Job
RECEIVED
OCT 08 2004

PAGE ¥ OF 3




INVOICE

Remit To :

HALLIBURTON

Holliburton Energy Serviess, Inc,

P.O, Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Continuation

Material

74038

*100007834

*100004723

*100076173

*100013530

*100004476

*100005045

100001585

372867

*66904

*100012205|

*100005053

Inveice Date: A

ust 05, 2004

Z] PLUG CONTAINER RENTAL-1ST D
DAYS OR FRACTION (MIN1)

PLUG,CMTG,TQP ALS 1/2 13.23¢,
999 402.15056 / PLUG -
CMTG - TOP ALUM - 5-1/2 / 13-23§
- OIL RESISTANT - / SPEC
402.00007 - SPEC 70.72000

SHOE - GUIDE - 5-1/2 8RD
12A825.205 / SHOE - GUIDE - 5-
1/2 8RD

FLOAT-IFV,5 1/2,8RD,LG,8RD & B
VALVE ASSEMBLY, INSERT FLOAT,
5-1/2 / 14-23 LBS/FT, 8RD, LG 8RD
AND BUTTRESS

FILUP AS5Y,1.250 ID,4 1/2,5 IN
27813.19113 / FILLUP ASSY -
1.250 ID - 4-1/2 - / 5 IN, INSERT
FLOAT VALVE

CTRZR ASSY.5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8 H
806.60022 / CENTRALIZER ASSY -
API - 5-1/2 C8G X / 7-7/8 HOLE -
HINGED - W/WELDED / IMPERIAL BOWS

KIT HALL WELD-A
KIT, HALLIBURTON WELD-A

CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE -
CHEM-KCL POTASSIUM CHLORIDE -
504

Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge,
CMT

SBM Modified Hall Light Cmt Pr
504-112

Cement- Class C / Premium Plus
504-050516.00265 / CEMENT -
CLASS C - PREMIUM - BULK

Chemical - Calcium Chloride Hi
509-406890.50812 / CALCIUM
CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET - / 94-
97% CACL 2 - 80# BAG

1.000

1.000

1.000

14.000

1.000

250.000

3.000

380.000

180.000

5.000

EA
Day4

EA

EA

EA

EA

LB

EA

SK

SK

SK

Invoice Number: 927450

Gross
Amount

832.00 449.28-
143 .46 143,46 68.86-
243.48 243.48 116.87-
300.06 300.06 144.03-
72.57 72.57 34 84
86.44 1,210.16 580.88-
41.80 41.80 20.06-]
0.70 175.00 94.50-

140.40 421.20
25.10 9,538.00 5,150,521
25.67 4.512.60 2.436.80-
135.40 677.00 365.58-~

382,72

74.60

126.61

156.03

37.73

629.28

21.74

80.50

421.20

4,387.48

2,075.80

311.42

® - Taxable item

_

RECEIVE
OCT 08 2004

KCC WICHITA

PAGE 2 OF 3




HALLIBURTON

Hzlllhurton Energy Services, Inc.

h

Remit To : P.O. Box 203143, Houston, TX 77216-3143

Invoice Date: August 05, 2004

RECHIVED
wiocor

INVOICE

Continuation

AUG |0 2004,

T “E \iﬂvome Number: 92722450

Net
Amount

238.28

1,159.20

1,663.04

1.014.2¢

519.36

52.11

15,728.51
576.70

16,305.21
US Dollars

MHake Gross
Material Descripuon Amount Disconnt
*100005049] Chemical - Flocele (25 1b sk) 140.000| LB 3.70 518.00 279,72
XXXXXXX 890.50071 / FLOCELE
- 3/8 - 25 LB SACK
*100003700] Chem- Gilsonite (Bulk) 2,800.000| LB 0.90 2,520.00 1,360.80-]
508-262 516.00337 / CHEMICAL -
GILSONITE - BULK
*100003646| CHEMICAL - HALAD-322 - 50 LB § 309.000, LB 11.70 3,615.30 1,952.26-
507-775516.00144 / CHEMICAL -
HALAD-322 - 50 LB SACK
39635 HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRG, CMT&ADDI 689.000| CF 3.20 2.204.80 1.190.ng
500-207 ‘
NUMBER OF EACH : I each|
76400 ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLS DEL/RET MI 579.000| MI 1.95 1,129.05 609,69
500-306 / MILEAGE,CMTG MTLS
DEL/RET PER/TON MILMIN
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 }ton
87605 ZI FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT ADDIT 579.000( M1 0.09 52.11
FUEL SURCHG-CMT & CMT
ADDITIVES/PER TNM
NUMBER OF TONS 1.00 |twon
Total 33,357.99 17,629.48-
Sales Tax - State
INVOICE TOTAL
_ VENDOR 04 774'4{@ DA /
. LSEMVELL GEN SUPQ Amount Svei D
RECEIVED FAl2RE -] o7 Pol oo oial 15540
OCT 08 2004 AFE| 005004 g
Be ot
KCC WICHITA
Payment Terms: i customer does not have an approved open account with Hallburton, all sums are pavable in cash at the tima of performance of sarvices
or deliveey of equipment, products, ar materials. if customer has an approved open account, Invoices are payable on the twentieth day
after date of invoice. Customer agrees lo pay interest on unpaid batance from the dete payable until paid at the highest lawiful contract
rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In tha avent Halliburton emplays an attorpey far collection of any amaunt, Customer
sgrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, plus all collectlon and court costs.

* . Taxable item

PAGE 3 OF 3
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HALLIBURTON

3215043

DATE

08/05/04

OB SUMMARY
[NWA 7 COUNTRY
Mid Contitnent/USA_

BDA { STATE

MCiKs

GO0y
GRANT

IBU D EMPL it

MCLIO104
TION

2

212723

HES EMPLOYEE NAME

JERRAKO EVANS

PSL DEPARTMENT
,Cement

COMPANY
PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES

CUSTOMER REP / PHONE

IGGINS _  1.620-353-8548 |

WELL TYPE
02 Gas
DEPARTMENT SAP BOMB NUMBER
CEMENT ] Cement Production Casing _}
ENAME Well No. [SECTWP 7 RNG RES FAGILITY [CLOSEST TO WELL BTE)
HINDMARSH 2-33R|33 - 298 - 37W LIBERAL
HES EMP WEJ"EMP#I(EXPO&JREHOURS) HRS HRS HRS HRS
[Evans, 3212723 0
llock , T 106089 6.0 BV g s
Beasley, J 299920 0 T~ | V=D
Torres, J 295373 ~Jeo A -
HES UNIT #5 7 (R /T MILE! R/TMILES RITMILES U RJT MILES RIT!!I_.E
e
1041 %42 40 3%5
10011407-10011306 40 KOO ana,
10010748-10011272 20 ~ YVIGH] 1A
10244148-10011590 20
orm. Name Type
o R0 —— o o o e
Packer Type Set At Date
Bottom Hole Temp, _____ Pressure
Retamer Depth T Total Depth Time 0000 0400 0830 1000
e T ool and: cge’é“s”&"’ mm%ﬁﬁg@mwwmﬁmmw s WV el L)t e e R R e R S R T
Type and Size Szze Make | New/Usied | Weight Stzs Gradel From To Max. Allow
Float Collar IN§5._RI 1 HOWCO Casing NEW 1566 | 612 0 3,210
Float Shoe {':iner
Centralizers 54 14 _HOWCO Liner
Top Plug _ ALUM 1__[HOWCO Tubing
HEAD 1 |HOWCO  Drill Pipe
Limit clamp T _[Howco Open Hole 7 3,207 | Shots/Ft.
Weld A 1__|HOWCO Perforations
Guide Shos REG 1_|HOWCO Perforations
mmwx?mﬁm«mwrwﬁ R w § “j%gg-awmmﬁmwmm TR at]
ud Type Sal
Disp. Fluid Cement Production Casing
Prop. Type N
Prop. Type s
Ao | —
ype . A PN
Surfactant Gal, r LN
NE Agent . . 7 ;
Fluid Loss Galtb in M TaN ¥
seﬂmﬁ? Agent . gam_g :n ™ 4 n i
fic. Red. al/Ll n i v ~
Breaker ___Gallb (] ‘Total sl 0.0 slotalgas] 9.0 TN
Blocking Agent Gallb ' F A
g%mac Balls ty. Ordered %H\frauﬁc -Horsepowers:
er rder Used
Other ] @Av ne.ﬁates'ﬁ',EFM T
Other Treating Qverall
Other s Cement FeltimPipe s,
Other Feet 20 Reason SHOE JOINT
SRR s T S T I R N O aram ‘: afa AR R 3%?;?\'@5“ LN
Stage|Sacks| Cement Buik/Sks Additives Wqu Y;eld LbsIGal
1 36& MHLC C L GEL - 6# GILSONITE - 8/10% HALAD-322 - 10.48 2.10 12.60
Z | 180 | PREM PLUS C| -|5# GILSONITE - 2% CC - .6% HALAD922 -~ 174# FLOCELE 65.86 1.51 14.50
3 20 | MHLC C 8% TOTAL GEL - 5% GILSONITE - 6/10% HALAD-322 - 10.48 2.10 12.60
r
SR e Ay S ) SUMTAI S T o G Py SRR A TR IR X3
Circulating Dlsplacement Preflush: BB C
Eoot Retume \——————— MAXMUM S i T e 1 e ppm—
0! urns~ ost Returns- cess /Return — ale.Disp Bbi
%mt Rirmn#Bbl éctualG Todc_; . 1C:.alct TO(t: Gal- BBl —— Actual Ersn R S—
veraqe rac. Gradien reatmen al - Disp:Bbl - J
Shut In: Instant Min. T5Min______— Cement Slurry BB L X
< . Total Volums BRI 266.00
“F"m g TFrac Ring #2 AN [Fﬁ?ﬁ[}? TFrac Ring # 4

THE INF ORMATIGN éTATED HEREIN IS CORREC
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE

a1




N

Py

TICKET # ITVCKET DATE
%ALLEBUHTON JOB LOG 3215043 | 08/05/04
EGION INWA ] COUNTRY ‘ BDA [ STATE COUNTY
lr Central Operations Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
[H.E.S EMPLOYEE MAME PSE, DEPARTMENT
212723 JERRAKO EVANS Cement

COMPANY [CUSTOMER REP / PHONE
PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCE DAVID HIGGINS 1-620-353-8548
WELL TYPE LT T
02 Gas
DEPARTMENT JOB PURPOSE CODE
CEMENT Cement Production Casing
ell No. TTWP 7 RNG VELLS
['2-33R [33- 295 - 37w LIBERAL
HEE EMP NAVE/EMP £ (EXPOSURE HOURS) mslgswmmﬂmmml S8 EMP NAMEIENE # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRSJHES EMP NAMEEMP # (EXPOSURE HOURS) HRS
[lEvans, J 212723 s
[[Pollock , T 106089 s
[Beasley, J 299920 o
orres, J 295373 3
A ARG "«%’Dﬂ,’& ol S
%: ' ?"“?%’me e pane
{} ey e P e L
0000 CALLED OUT FOR JOB
0400 JOB READY
0130 PRE-TRIP SAFETY MEETING
0330 PT ON LOCATION/ JOB SITE ASSESMENT
0345 RIG UP TRUCKS
RIG LAYING DOWN Dp
0500 RIG UP CASING CREW
0545 START RUNNING CASING & FE (§ 1/2)
0725 CASING ON BOTTOM (3210 F1)
0735 HOOK UP PC & CIRC IRON / CIRC WITH RIG PUMP
_[HOOK UP TO PT
0835 2.0 4.0 PLUG RAT HOLE
0842 4500 - |TEST LINES
0843 6.0 135.0 225 ISTART MIXING LEAD CMT @12.6# (360 SX MHLC C)
0308 590 48.0 190 START MIXING TAIL CMT @14.54 (180 SXPP C )
0916 SHUT DOWN / WASH PUMP & LINES
DROP PLUG
0922 6.0 0- 100 START DISP WITH 1% KCL WATER
0925 6.0 10.0 1000 DISP REACHED CMT
0935 2.0 66.0 1000 SLOW RATE 10 BBLS LEFT ON DISP
0941 2.0 76.0 1600 BUMP PLUG
0942 1600-0 RELEASE FLOAT HELD
CIRC CMT TO PIT
—RECHIVE
£ 5
CTrUD 2000
RCCWIT HE7 M
THANKS FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON
JERRAKO & CREW




[mAaLLIBURTON |

TICKET DATE

R
ARY ' 3211200 07/31/04
en Mid Contitnent/USA MCIKs GRANT
£ id Contitn (]
mmm.ln 2 eratlons HES EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT T
« IMCL /10104 JOHN WOODROW |C__9_m_g1_1_t_____ _
ON OMPANY CUSTOMER REF 7 PHONE
PIQNEER NATURAL RESQURCES 3‘FQAMID_H_|_Q(§]N§ 1-620-353-8548
|APULUIW &
02 Gas
DEFARTMENT SAP BOME NUMBER 2
CEMENT 7521 Cement Surface Casing :J
Weli Mo, JSEC/ TWPTRNG [FES FACILITY (CLOSEST 10 WELL SITE)
2-33R|33 - 298 - 37W LIBERAL,KS.
HES EMP NAME / EMP #./ (EXPOSURE HOLRS) HRS HRB ) HRS HRS
'codrow, .) 105848 50 [Archuleta, M 226381 )
liphant, C 243055 60 RE (‘E!\v /m':;
OCT ng .
HLES, UNIT¥8 / (R/ T MLES) R/TMILES R/TMLES . Ug R/TMLES R/T Les]
1041564 40 | 10243558/ 10011277 | 20 e !
10589601 40 U WICHT—
Form. Name Type
Form. Thickness ______ From 10 ______ - |Job F;:grted ob Completed
Packer Type Set At 7 {
Bottom Hole Temp, Pressure
Rlner Depth Total Depth — i 2143 2215
IR M'«W"T" and’ Ssorcs SN : 3 m%mmwmﬁﬁmm
n Type an Make New/Used | Weight [Size Grade[  From Max. Allow
Float Collar INSERT 8 5/8 1 H Casing NewilUsed] 248 | 858" K8 615
Flocat Shoe Liner
Centralzers REG 8 5/8 4 _A FLim.ar
Top Pl_qg 5-W B 5/8 1 Tubing
HEAD QL 85/8 1 L gﬁll Pipe 5
Limit clamp 1 en Hole 1« 14" hots/Ft.
Weld-A 1 [o] Pe'ﬁratl'on§
Guide Shoe Perforations
|___BASKET 7 [Perforafions
i A e R inlESae T v%«ﬁﬁmmwm &%&WW jgﬁgwwgsggf SCript e
Mud Type Density ; ours ate ours
Disp. Fiuid Density Lb/Gal 80 ] 1.0 Comont Surface Casing
Prop. Type Size Lb
Prop. Type Size tb
Acid Tvpe Gal. % SEE JOB LOG
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. in
NE Agent Gal. in
Fluid Loss Gal/itb In
Gelling Agent Galllh in
Fric. Red. GalllLb In
Breaker GaliLb In T otal iRy frotalzgyetst 1.0
Blocking Agent GalfLb
Perfpac Balls Qty. HiHvdrauliciHorsepowerid
Other Ordered Avail. Used
Other ] ﬁ!Averaae.ﬁaies inBEM
Other Treating Disp. Overall
Other iiCementileft.in Pipe &
Other Feet 42 Reason SHOE JOINT
R B o S PR N R T TR e i T b
Stage ] Sacks] Cement KS | i W/Rq. { Yield | Lbs/Gal
1 200 ALG PP C 2% CC - 1/4% FLOCELE 11.22 204 | 1230
2 175 [PREM PLUS C 2% CC - 1/4% FLOGELE 6.36 1.35 14.80
3
4 ‘
FAREEE UMV, 2t SR S oy B By LB : S S Lo
Dlsmacement Preflush: BBI I Dl Type: FRESH WATER"@!
pron Py e
- ost Retumns- sS /Retumn alc.Disp Bbl §
Cmt Rtm#Bbi 15 Actual TOC - Calc. TOC: Actual Disp. :%F
Average Frac. Gradient Treatment  Gal - Disp:Bbl x ‘
Shut ln instant 5 Min. 15 Min. Cement Slurry BB{ r--jl-m-—l i
T Total Volume BBI 155.00
~rac-Ring 1S T S AL, pan pc b et LAL DR AT R I » .79 ey IErac Riﬂg#4 R
THE INFORMATION STATED HEREIN IS CORRECT E ‘ L\J
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE . C \ Az Az,u
‘ —— ] RE_ =77

Il




: TICKET £ TICKET DATE
ﬁ-liALL BURTON JOBLOG 3211200 | 07/31/04
GION INWA { COUNTRY BDA f STATE COUNTY
Central Operations |Mid Contitnent/USA MC/Ks GRANT
LD EMPL # H.E.8 EMPLOYEE NAME PSL DEPARTMENT
MCL /]jO104 JOHN WOODROW C @
QCATION (COMPANY HCUSTOMER REP | PHONE
LIBERAL fB?TymEER NATURAL RESOURC§_§ DAV!Q HIGGINS 1-620-353-8548
$9,780.90 02 Gas
L LOCATION DEPARTMENT OB PURPOSE CODE
ULYSSUS.KS. CEMENT Cement Surface Casing
7] Y TTWP  RNG W
2-33R |33 - 295 - 3rw LIBERAL KS.
HES EMP NAMEEMP # [EXPOSURE HOUNS) HR! 8 EMP NAMEIEWP B (EXPOBURE HOURS) HR! EMP NAME/EMP 3 (ESPOSURE HOURS) HREIMES EMP NAMEEME § (EXFOSURE HOWURS) HRS
"Woodmw, J 105848 s JArchuleta, M 226381 |is
[otiphant, c 243055 s
|
id |Rate’ |57 Pressi(PSI) I
JOB READY
CALLED OUT FOR JOB

PUMP TRUCK ON LOCATICN / PRE JOB SITE ASSESMENT

SPOT EQUIP. / RIG UP / RIG STILL DRILLING

TRIP CUT DRILL PIPE

START RUNNING 8 5/8 CASING & FLOAT EQUIP.

CASING ON BOTTOM ( 612 FT. )

HOOK UP 8 8/8 P/IC & CIRCULATING IRON

' {START CIRCULATING WITH RIG PUMP

HOLD PRE JOB SAFETY MEETING

THROUGH CIRCULATING / HOOK UP TO PUMP TRUCK

‘ . { JOB PROCEDURE )
2143 1000 TEST PUMP & LINES
2144 3.5 5.0 20 PUMP FRESH WATER SPACER
2146 6.0 72.0 '20-140 ISTART MIXING 200 SKS LEAD CMT. @ 12.385GAL
2156 6.0 42.0 100-150 START MIXING 175 SKS TAIL CMT. @ 14.8#/GAL
2205 150-0 THROUGH MIXING CMT. / SHUT DOWN
2206 | 3.0-6.0 80 RELEASE PLUG / START DISPLAGING
2210 20.0 . 90 HAVE 2D BBLS. OUT / HAVE CMT. RETURNS TO SURFAGE
2212 3.0 25.0 150-130 HAVE 25 BBLS. OUT / SLOW RATE TO 3 BPM
22158 185 MAX LIFT PRESSURE BEFORE LANDING PLUG
2215 . 500 PLUG DOWN / RELEASE FLOAT
FLOAT HELD
_|THANK YOU FOR CALLING HALLIBURTON 111
{ WOODY & CREW )
——
i 7 [~ 1 o) }
H a4
RECEIVED B
00T 08 p0gs

cowidHITA

=S
E

(LRALE . n 2 ¥ -1




) ) Work Order Contract

HALLIBURTORN Order Number 3211200

.. = o Haliiburton Eniergy Services, Inc. ——
Houston, Taxas 77056

70012 SAP
TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO

DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRAGCTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Well No. Farm of Lease County ,'s-t;te ]'\n-.'ele Pamiit Number
2-33R HINDMARSH L 2iGRANT Ks
‘Customer WWall Owner Job Purpose
PIONEER NATURAL RESOUR ement Surface Casing
QMMENCED e

{hersinatter "Hallibuton"),
B.  PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, ip it, g , andior iizis to be hi der are priced in siccordance with Hatliburton's current price list. All prices are

clusive of taxes. If C does not have an spproved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are paynunhmhatm&nedpmfnmumoimicuordeﬁmyouquipmmt.
pm&mmmwm.wcmnerlmmummmn invoices are pay on the dlyaﬂmlhndntccfinvgice.Cum-mwmmnstmmyunpﬂdbalm
fmmmdahpay.Mun&lMMWmtmmmmpﬁe-bh,hmwwmwﬁwmm in the avert Hafiburton an attol for collection of any

account. Customar agrees to pay atiomey fees of 20% of the unpaki account, or Hallburton's actual sttomeys fees, whichever is graater, phis 8Y collection and court costs. Customer agress
mmmdmmmmmmmmmmw.
C. mmwmnmﬂ-mamwwmmmﬂmGmupfromanyandﬂluabimyfofmandau‘ v to property of any

kind awned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customar has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest

or Joint with € [+ aiac sgrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HAEMLESS from and sgainat any and all
h for gf

lability, claims, costs, th y fons and injury, Hiness, death, property damage and ioss resulting from:

svoir of uodlerpround damage. including loss of oil, gas, other minral 0 P
| well bore: sybsurface trespass or any action in - fire: O Lo

CUSTOMER'S RELEA, obligations wifl apply even i the tisbliity snd ctaims sre caused by the obe, Conexment, Active of f‘g ;,
Pausive neghigencs, fault, or strict Hability of one or more barrs OF he H: Group, tha dmmuw‘minﬂu‘mmww (3»”
mMmouqulpcmnllm»mmemwamdmnullmmminma—mm s ot markiting theteof or from » fallune to /”“
mumm-ﬂmmmwum-mmswmm.mm baidiary, and mTtisted fles, tnaurers aecd 20t ulh ffﬁ‘;?
Kethely oMoers, , o agents, 5 : HD HOLD HARMLESS obiigations #pyiy whethar the perscres 5
m.umm.'wmmumumqa-& 4 of the Hallity Group, € ar any other parson or entity. Customar arees 1o support
-mww-uwmmmumcymmmnmaotmthummm.m«whamnnuwmunmmﬂmm“mum
mli-hmyponq(spmemmmwmmhcmmhmummmm—:-mam‘ %, EXSHPL vefvern Neil 3% may be required by
spplicatie kacat brw kor the of ifiis 1o ha enforoe st
[+3 EQUIPMEWLIAB&LWWCWWMN&Mmwmbmwﬂﬂmemmmwmhmm.Iﬂhe [ d and 3
Cwmunuwmm&m.ummbyﬂuﬁbum%w plig if the equi is not oris mwmmmmmmmmmwumu
scle negh ¥ & rachoactive scuros by m«maodmmawou,cmm»mmmmmqmrmmsmmmjsmwmNmnmmmmmwwmmm
iaws or raguiat ing retrisvat or wmmmmmhmammunmmummwmmp,Custovmrshasbe
mspo:mhrdamngetoorhnoﬂmﬁbumnwwp ip t, procucts, and while in transit aboard C: uppl i, even f such is arranged by Haffiburion at Customsr's
requiest, ardd during loading and unloading from such port, Cusb ﬁlnbopayferunmpabwmﬂmmndﬂnmmmmaquiunwumaqodiwmmm«mmd\nlowenamuema
E. LIMITEDWARRANW—MmmmmWﬁﬂmh i and W g mmwmﬂﬁlmmmmdﬂmmmmhip
and matariats for thirty {30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABLLITY, FITNESS OR
OTHERMSEBEYONOTHOSES"I'ATEDINTHEMBEMTELYPRECEDMmmwmwsmuawlwnndmmrlmcmmmm.nwumof
MMhamdewwM}MMdhmmamwm h or is axp ly Bnited 1o the repiacemen of sucit on their retum to
Hdﬁbwbnnr.mmmlm,mmdmmwmﬂmmmmdmm.hmmwﬂaﬁmlﬂwmw' ick invrect, ial, or puntive
. B ot the y of var mmmmwdmmmmmmmmnwmmmﬂmﬂ!mumsmm
GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOLHPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART
INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP, Halliburton
mmmmmmmmmmmmmwf G i it, but Cust WMﬂalﬁburbnGmupMmbeﬂahhiornndCUSTOﬂERSML
IMWWUMWMﬂMYWWSWMTEUSEDmemeﬂ. avan if such is contributed
o or caused by the active or passive nagligence, fauit or strict llability of any tmember or members of Hatliburton Group. Halllburton aiso does not warrant
the accuracy of data itted by sk e pi ; and Haltiburton wil) not be respe Ible for dental or al Interception of such data by
F. GDVERNINGMW-Tbovanny,’ ™ aswl truct amc«mwluwwmmum" whers the et arm porto or the J or
rritorialy ara delvernd.
a, mspunzmssownoummmmmmmwmmmmmdmmwmcmmmw. tved by binding arbitration by a panel of three
wbitrators under the rules or the Ameri Arbitration A intion. The will take place in Houston, TX.
H. SEVERAEILIT\’-HWMMWMWO(MCovmshalh‘hddlnbohvlﬂd.m.orormmhrmymscn.mhoﬂmmﬂmummhlﬂMMHﬁdﬂyﬁ
MmmmmpmwhhmwmcmmmﬁmmbegfvmmmmMwmqrpmw,ammmism.mmwmofmﬁonhdmdocramdmbasmm.
mmwmumwmumymmaw-cmmh i or void under wmm\mmwwmmmmdmm»mmumm
xtont allowed ty spplicable taw. L
I MODIFICAHDNS~CummrwmnIMhmMMMMbywmcﬁﬁuﬁonsbmmmmmﬂmmdiﬁuﬁm&mmhwﬂﬁmbyammmzwmmnoﬁw
of Hatiburton, R for modifications should be wma%a?ruum-w.ﬁmcmm_nmm,mnm.

M:

e e
1 HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH
CUSTOMER AC ES IS CONSPICUQUS AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED

TO SIGN THE SAME A TOMER". Dﬁ?’ ] ‘\
b
SIGNED: C \
[Cust Acceptance of Matariels and Sarvices ?: ]

o i .
THE CUSTOMER HEREBRY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE L\) . / AN ]
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED _— ' %A? ! pA
nato

DATE: 07/31/04 Time:  19:00
AN ———

ORDER NUMBER 3211200 CUSTOMER Authorized Sig




Work Order Contract
Order Number 321 5043__

Halllburton Energy Services, inc.
Houston, Texas 77056

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BEEOW AND DELIVER AND SELL
PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

No, Farm or Lease County o State Woll Permii: Number

2-33R HINDMARSH AGRANT Ks
JCustoner Wel Owner JJob Purpose

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCHEPIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES 3048 Cement Production Casing

m - warral 1SN Proper 5, P E] ¥ Hal 3 —
(herainofier *Haliburton™). .

B, PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, andior materials to be poled are priced in dance with Hallburtor's cument price kst Allprices are

exciusive of taxes, N&bmmnmmwmwmapmmmHalbuiun,ummwmhmﬁhmwmmdmwdﬂmdmm

or [ Lo msmwmmmmm&mmmmmmdem&mw\op&ymmmu\pﬂmme

from the date payabie unfi paid et the highest lawfl contract rete appicable, but never o exceed 18% per annum. In the evert Haliburton empioys an atiomey for colection of any

account. Gustomer egnees 1o pay atiomey fees of 20% of the Unpaid sccount, or Hallburion's actua) wttormays fees, whichever is greatsr, phus ai collection and cotrt costs. Customer agrees
St the emount of afiomey fees set out heredn are reasonable and necessary,

€. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Custamer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all Habifity for 2ny and 2! damages whatsoover to property of any

kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and thoss persons and entifles Customer has the ability to bird by contract or which are co-interest

ownera of juint venlures with Customer, Customer atee agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIEY, AND HOLD Hatliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all

liabiity, ciaims, costa, axpenses, atiomey foes and & g for p | injury, iliness, death, property damago and loss resulting from:

. obigiMions will apply wven ¥ the Hatitiny wd ctaions o By the sote, f, CHVE
passive negilgence, fault, or strict Habillty of orre or mare ofihe Group, the of sy vessel of any defect in the dats, products, supplies,
or T by any member or of the Sroup whether I the design, mamuacture, maintenance or marketing thereof or from a Fafiure 1o a(c’

warm of $UCh defect “Hublburtor Group” Is defined ay Halllburton Energy Bervices, bic., Its parerw, subsiciery, and silated panies, insurers and s and a
Rehelr oficsrs, , and agents, Customet’y REVEASE, DEFENSE, INDEMNITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether thve personal /
injury, fliness, dssth, pfopesty damage or (089 fs wulfered by She or mors members of the Halllburton Group, Customer, or any other person or ¢ntity. Customer agrees to support . )
such obik hetain withs Habit) with fimits of Not fe9s than $300,000, Customer agraes to name Haliiburton Group as named addihonal nsureds on al of Rx ’%
genaral IABRIY policy(s). Customer agrees inat ie llabliity under this Contrach Is not imNed by the aoUnts of ks INSUTrENCE Saverage, except where and as may be required by

local law for the p ofthiy tnhe
D.  EQUIPMENT LIARILITY - Customer shak atits risk and expenss attempt to recover ary Hallourton Group equipment iost of lodged in the wel. It the scuipment Is d and repairable
Gustomer shall pay the repair costs, Uniese causad by Hallburon's 5o negigence. If the equipmant s not recoversd or Is Imeparesia, Custoror shal pay the replacement cost, Unless caused by Hakburion's
ole negio It & racbonctve source b kst or lodgad i the wed, Customer shal meet &l requl af&c&mSQ.ﬁ(q)d!mNudmeywnmmmmmaﬂwumm
m«mmwmwﬁmummmmmmnmhmm recovery o abandonment efforts a¥ at o risk or kabilty o HaNburton Group, Customer shall ba
fesponaibla tor darnge 1 or loss of HaBburion group equiprent, products, and tatectals while It iransit ahoard Ct uppled P L even if such is arranged by Haliburion et Customer's
request, and during joading and dng from such port. Cusiomer will aiso pary for the repaif or repiacement of Hallburton group equip damaged by corrosion or abresion due 1 wel effients.
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halburton werrants only e to the equl p , end I PPl 'mmcummmmmmmmmmmwmp
snd materiate for thirty (30} deys From the date of deflvery, THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR
OTHERWISE HEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halllburton’s sole linbillty and Customer's exclusive remedy in any causa of
action (whether Incontract, tort, breach of warrenty or otherwise) arising out of the sale, jense or Use or 21y equ t, products, o materials Is expressly Emitsd to the reglacement of Such on thelr retum to
mmw.dmmmwummwamfwmmdmmhmmmmmbelablerforspedd.' ‘ Indirect, o or punitiva
¢ B of he Wy of varizble well condiiions ard the necessity cf relying on facts and supporting sarvices fumished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO
GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE ECUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART
INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Hulllburton
personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information end thekr best judgment in terprsting 1t it Cy agrees thet Halburion Grouy shall not be Rable for 2nd CUSTOMER SHALL
INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM TIE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. aven if such ls cantributed
fo or caused by tha active or passive negligence, fault or strict Hablity of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton aiso does not warrant
the accuracy of data transmitted by slectronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsitle for accidental or intentional interception of such data by
third parties. . .
F. GOVERNING uw-nmamr.wmmmm«mcmmumwummummdmmmmummmmummmar
materinls are dedverad.
qQ, OISPUTERE&;OLUT!QNommrammmmmwuwmtatmmmdmwfmdﬂsc«mNMMWMMMWumuM
artitrators under the rules o the American A A The will take place in Houston, TX.
H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be heid to be invald, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of
nemwwngmmwmcmmmmmbomenmmmmmmqmmmmﬁsw.mmmofmoumc:m deciared to be severable,
Customer and Haliburion agree that any provision of this Contract that Is unenforceable or vold tnder eppicable law will bé modified to achieve the Intent of the parties hereinder to the greatest
exbort afowed by appiciable faw, Lo
1. mmmws-mmmmmmmmmwwmwmbmmmwmwnmmuonlamaemmmwnmmwwm
of Helburion. Requasts 1or modnicatons Shoukd be drectad to the Vice Prasident - Lagal, 4100 Clinton Dyive, Houston, TX. 77020,

| HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRAGT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH
CUSTOMER ACKN| EDGES IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND 1 REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED

TO SIGN THE sAEE‘ﬁs s'raTrs AG?N 2 o
e lﬁJ . DATE: 08/05/04 TIME: 0400

[Customer Acceptance of Materiels and Services

f vt 1
THE CUSTOMER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE B -
MATERIALS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE ATTACHED "Mj ! (j\] . } A AM

ORDER NUMBER 3215043 CUSTOMER Authdrited Signatory

SIGNED:
——




